This article was downloaded by: [83.252.244.218]
On: 24 August 2015, At: 04:24
Publisher: Taylor & Francis
Informa Ltd Registered in England and Wales Registered Number: 1072954 Registered office: 5 Howick Place,
London, SW1P 1WG
Click for updates
Acta Odontologica Scandinavica
Publication details, including instructions for authors and subscription information:

The test was performed in a universal testing machine
(AI-GS) with a 10 kN load cell. A custom-made semi-
spherical indenter (Ø = 10 mm) of type 304-stainless
steel (Kabumoto, Osaki, Japan) was placed in the
central fossa of the occlusal surface. Great caution
was taken to place the indenter identical at each test
occasion. A urethane rubber sheet (Kokugo, Tokyo,
Japan) (Th = 2 mm, Shore A Hardness = 90) was
interspersed between the indenter and the occlusal
Table I. The groups of monolithic crowns tested.
Group
Chamfer
width (mm)
Minimal occlusal
thickness (mm)
C0.5/O0.5 0.5 0.5
C0.5/O1.0 0.5 1.0
C0.5/O1.5 0.5 1.5
C0.7/O0.5 0.7 0.5
C0.7/O1.0 0.7 1.0
C0.7/O1.5 0.7 1.5
C1.0/O0.5 1.0 0.5
C1.0/O1.0 1.0 1.0
C1.0/O1.5 1.0 1.5
C0.5/O0.5f* 0.5 0.5
C1.0/O1.55e.max press 1.0 1.5
*C0.5/O0.5f was fabricated on the die with the facetted occlusal
surface.
A B